REFERENCE COPY
Thisisnot an official FCC license. It isarecord of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference
copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in
place of an official FCC license.

Federal Communications Commission
Wireless Telecommunications Bur eau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC. Call Sign File Number
BLQ461 0010305106
Radio Service
ATTN: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC. LP - Broadcast Auxiliary Low Power
WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC.
PO BOX 1800
RALEIGH, NC 27602 Regulatory Status
PMRS
Frequency Coordination Number
FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003792926

Grant Date Effective Date Expiration Date Print Date
11-04-1998 12-08-2022 12-08-2022

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc.1 Areaof operation
Operating within a 129.0 km radius around 39-20-05.0 N, 076-39-02.0 W,
Baltimore, BALTIMORE county, MD

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies Sta.  No. No. Emisson Output ERP Ant. Ant. Construct

No. No. (MH2) Cls.  Units Pagers Designator Power (watts) Ht./Tp AAT Deadline
(watts) meters meters Date

1 1 000174.00000000-000216.00000000 MO 11 45K0F3E  0.050 0.050

1 1 000653.00000000-000657.00000000 MO 29 180KF3E  0.250 0.250

1 1 000494.00000000-000608.00000000 MO 7 190KF8E  0.240 0.240

1 1 000494.00000000-000608.00000000 MO 2 154KF3E  0.094 0.094

1 1 000470.00000000-000488.00000000 MO 41 109KF3E  0.083 0.083

Conditions:

Pursuant to 8309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8309(h), thislicenseis subject to the
following conditions: Thislicense shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the
frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the
license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of
1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). Thislicenseis subject in termsto the right of use or control conferred by §706 of
the Communications Act of 1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. 8§606.
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Licensee Name: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC.

Call Sign: BLQ461

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies

No. No. (MH2)

1 1  000488.00000000-000494.00000000
1 1  000494.00000000-000608.00000000
1 1  000470.00000000-000488.00000000
1 1  000488.00000000-000494.00000000
1 1  000494.00000000-000608.00000000
1 1  000470.00000000-000488.00000000
1 1  000488.00000000-000494.00000000
1 1  000494.00000000-000608.00000000
1 1  000470.00000000-000488.00000000
1 1  000488.00000000-000494.00000000

Sta.
Cls.

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

No. No.
Units Pagers

39
39
25
25
25
32
32

32

File Number: 0010305106

Emission Output
Designator Power
(watts)
109KF3E  0.083
109KF3E  0.083
122KF3E  0.086
122KF3E  0.086
122KF3E  0.086
200KF8E  0.024
200KF8E  0.240
200KF8E  0.240
154KF3E  0.094
154KF3E  0.094

Print Date: 12-08-2022

ERP

Ant. Ant. Construct

(watts) Ht./Tp AAT Deadline

0.083

0.083

0.086

0.086

0.086

0.024

0.240

0.240

0.094

0.094

meters meters Date

Control Points
Control Pt. No. 1

Address. 3800 Hooper Avenue
City: Baltimore County: State: MA

Telephone Number: (410)338-6498

Associated Call Signs

<NA>

Waiver §Conditions:

Antennas employed for mobile use over 6.1 meters may be deployed without specific prior approval of the Commission provided
that the overall height of such antennas more than 6.10 meters (20 feet) above ground, including their supporting structures
(whether natural formation or man-made), do not exceed any of the slope ratios set forth in Section 17.7(b).

Page 2 of 3

FCC 601-LM
August 2021



Licensee Name: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC.

Call Sign: BLQ461 File Number: 0010305106 Print Date: 12-08-2022

Fixed BAS and Low Power Auxiliary Stationsin the UHF TV band are licensed on a secondary basisto existing-and
future-primary operations.and cannot cause harmful interference to primary operations nor claim protection from harmful
interference from primary operations.

The license term is concurrent with the parent station licensed with FAC |ID 65696

The license term is concurrent with the parent station licensed with FAC 1D 65696
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