REFERENCE COPY

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.



Federal Communications Commission

Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC.

ATTN: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC. WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC. PO BOX 1800 RALEIGH, NC 27602 Call Sign File Number
BLQ461 0010305106

Radio Service

LP - Broadcast Auxiliary Low Power

Regulatory Status PMRS

Frequency Coordination Number

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0003792926

Grant Date	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Print Date
11-04-1998	12-08-2022		12-08-2022

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc. 1 Area of operation

Operating within a 129.0 km radius around 39-20-05.0 N, 076-39-02.0 W, Baltimore, BALTIMORE county, MD

Antennas

		Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)		Ant. Ht./Tp	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline
1	1	000174.00000000-000216.00000000	MO	11		45K0F3E		0.050	meters	meters	Date
1	1	000653.00000000-000657.00000000	MO	29		180KF3E	0.250	0.250			
1	1	000494.00000000-000608.00000000	MO	7		190KF8E	0.240	0.240			
1	1	000494.00000000-000608.00000000	MO	2		154KF3E	0.094	0.094		.	
1	1	000470.00000000-000488.00000000	MO	41		109KF3E	0.083	0.083			

Conditions:

Pursuant to §309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §309(h), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by §706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §606.

Licensee Name: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC.

Call Sign: BLQ461 **File Number:** 0010305106 **Print Date:** 12-08-2022

Antennas

		Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)		Ht./Tp	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000488.00000000-000494.00000000	MO	39		109KF3E	0.083	0.083			
1	1	000494.00000000-000608.00000000	МО	39		109KF3E	0.083	0.083			
1	1	000470.00000000-000488.00000000	МО	25		122KF3E	0.086	0.086			
1	1	000488.00000000-000494.00000000	МО	25		122KF3E	0.086	0.086			
1	1	000494.00000000-000608.00000000	МО	25		122KF3E	0.086	0.086			
1	1	000470.00000000-000488.00000000	МО	32		200KF8E	0.024	0.024			
1	1	000488.00000000-000494.00000000	МО	32		200KF8E	0.240	0.240			
1	1	000494.00000000-000608.00000000	МО	32		200KF8E	0.240	0.240			
1	1	000470.00000000-000488.00000000	MO	2		154KF3E	0.094	0.094			
1	1	000488.00000000-000494.00000000	MO	2		154KF3E	0.094	0.094			

Control Points
Control Pt. No. 1

Address: 3800 Hooper Avenue

City: Baltimore County: State: MA Telephone Number: (410)338-6498

Associated Call Signs

<NA>

Waivers/Conditions:

Antennas employed for mobile use over 6.1 meters may be deployed without specific prior approval of the Commission provided that the overall height of such antennas more than 6.10 meters (20 feet) above ground, including their supporting structures (whether natural formation or man-made), do not exceed any of the slope ratios set forth in Section 17.7(b).

Licensee Name: WBAL HEARST TELEVISION INC.

Call Sign: BLQ461 **File Number:** 0010305106 **Print Date:** 12-08-2022

Fixed BAS and Low Power Auxiliary Stations in the UHF TV band are licensed on a secondary basis to existing-and future-primary operations and cannot cause harmful interference to primary operations nor claim protection from harmful interference from primary operations.

The license term is concurrent with the parent station licensed with FAC ID 65696

The license term is concurrent with the parent station licensed with FAC ID 65696